
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

An Online Hotel Search System using Fuzzy Logic 

(OHSeS) 

Siti Nur Hakima Binti Mohamed 

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for 

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computer Science 

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences 

JANUARY 2014 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

Alhamdulillah, I am grateful for being able to complete a report for this research in a 

timely manner. 

I would like to thank especially to my supervisor, Mrs Nurkhairizan Binti Khairudin and 

also my co-supervisor, Mrs Ana Salwa Binti Shafie for trying to help and guide me in 

producing this report. My supervisor and I also appreciated the assistance of lecturers 

and friends who always gave any opinion to understand this research. 

Not to forget also to my parents, Mohamed Bin Awang and Roshani Binti Mustapha 

who have been giving spirit in the face of various problems to complete this report. We 

hoped this report would help to produce a system based on what have research before. 

iiii 



ABSTRACT 

Nowadays there are too many web based or system that have been designed in order to 
give an easy way to customers to get services on Internet, Customers are face many 
problem in order to search and get the best hotels which are time consuming, costly, 
information overloaded and possess security risk to the client. This research is about 
developing an online hotel search system using fuzzy logic. This system is designed to 
test the effectiveness of the Fuzzy logic. Fuzzy logic used as a method for searching 
process and also to make decisions about the best hotels based on customer's criteria 
like location, price and facilities. As a result, this system can list the best hotels that meet 
the customer's preferences. Questionnaire is used to evaluate this system. The customers 
have to use this system and also other system to compare the performance based on 
usability, efficiency and attractiveness of the system. From data that have been collected, 
there are about 60% respondent respond to strongly agree and 30% agree that this 
system provide more efficiency from other system. For usability, about 25 respondents 
strongly agreed and 15 respondents agreed that this system give an additional 
information and also give easy way to get the hotels information. The result for analysis 
on questionnaire showed the satisfaction of customers for this system. As a conclusion, 
this system show that Fuzzy logic is suitable to be used for search hotels based on 
analysis from the result and future work have been made as improvement for this 
system. 

ivi 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL ii 

DECLARATION iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iv 

ABSTRACT V 

TABLE OF CONTENTS vi 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF TABLES xi 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xii 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

l .O Background I 

1.1 Problem Statement 2 

1.2 Research Objective 4 

1.3 Research Scope 4 

1.4 Significance Of Research 5 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 6 

2.1 Searching System 7 

2.2 An Online System 8 

2.3 Fuzzy Logic 10 

2.3. I Fuzzy Set 10 

2.3.2 Fuzzification And Defuzzification 11 

vi 



2.3.3 Conceptual Component In Fuzzy 

2.3 .4 Fuzzy Rules 

2.4 Conclusion 

CHAPTER 3: PROJECT METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Overview Framework 

3.2 Research Framework 

3 .2.1 Information Gathering 

3.2.2 Data Collection 

3.2.3 System Design 

3.2.4 Implementation And Testing 

3.2.4.1 Software Requirement 

3.2.4.2 Database 

3.2.4.3 Hardware Requirement 

3.2.5 Result Analysis 

3.2.5.1 Functional Testing 

3.2.5.2 Evaluation 

3.3 Research Planning 

3.4 Conclusion 

CHAPTER 4: PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION 

4.0 Introduction 

4.1 Development Of Fuzzy Logic 

4.1.1 Identify Criteria Of Factors And Membership Function 

4.1.2 Construct Fuzzy Logic 

4.1.2.1 Construct Fuzzy Rules 

4.1.2.2 Perform Fuzzification 

vii 

11 

13 

15 

17 

17 

18 

21 

22 

24 

28 

28 

28 

28 

29 

29 

30 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

35 

35 


	An Online Hotel Search System using Fuzzy Logic(OHSeS)
	SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Background
	1.1 Problem Statement
	1.2 Research Objective
	1.3 Research Scope
	1.4 Significance of Research


	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Searching system
	2.2 Online System
	2.3 Fuzzy Logic
	2.5 Conclusion


	CHAPTER THREE
	METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Overview of Framework
	3.2 Research Framework
	3.3 Conclusion


	CHAPTER FOUR
	PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Development of Fuzzy Logic
	4.2 Conclusion


	CHAPTER 5
	RESULT AND ANALYSIS
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Result
	5.3 Demographic analysis
	5.4 Collecting data
	5.5 System analysis
	5.6 Result analysis
	5. 7 Conclusion


	CHAPTER 6
	CONCLUSION AND FUTURE RESEARCH
	6.0 Introduction
	6.1 Conclusion
	6.2 Discussion on the result
	6.3 Achievement of the objectives
	6.4 Future works


	REFERENCES




