Universiti Teknologi MARA

An Online Hotel Search System using Fuzzy Logic (OHSeS)

Siti Nur Hakima Binti Mohamed

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computer Science Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

JANUARY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah, I am grateful for being able to complete a report for this research in a timely manner.

I would like to thank especially to my supervisor, Mrs Nurkhairizan Binti Khairudin and also my co-supervisor, Mrs Ana Salwa Binti Shafie for trying to help and guide me in producing this report. My supervisor and I also appreciated the assistance of lecturers and friends who always gave any opinion to understand this research.

Not to forget also to my parents, Mohamed Bin Awang and Roshani Binti Mustapha who have been giving spirit in the face of various problems to complete this report. We hoped this report would help to produce a system based on what have research before.

ABSTRACT

Nowadays there are too many web based or system that have been designed in order to give an easy way to customers to get services on Internet, Customers are face many problem in order to search and get the best hotels which are time consuming, costly, information overloaded and possess security risk to the client. This research is about developing an online hotel search system using fuzzy logic. This system is designed to test the effectiveness of the Fuzzy logic. Fuzzy logic used as a method for searching process and also to make decisions about the best hotels based on customer's criteria like location, price and facilities. As a result, this system can list the best hotels that meet the customer's preferences. Questionnaire is used to evaluate this system. The customers have to use this system and also other system to compare the performance based on usability, efficiency and attractiveness of the system. From data that have been collected, there are about 60% respondent respond to strongly agree and 30% agree that this system provide more efficiency from other system. For usability, about 25 respondents strongly agreed and 15 respondents agreed that this system give an additional information and also give easy way to get the hotels information. The result for analysis on questionnaire showed the satisfaction of customers for this system. As a conclusion, this system show that Fuzzy logic is suitable to be used for search hotels based on analysis from the result and future work have been made as improvement for this system.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL	ii
DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iv
ABSTRACT	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF TABLES	xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Background	1
1.1 Problem Statement	2
1.2 Research Objective	4
1.3 Research Scope	4
1.4 Significance Of Research	5
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	6
2.1 Searching System	7
2.2 An Online System	8
2.3 Fuzzy Logic	10
2.3.1 Fuzzy Set	10
2.3.2 Fuzzification And Defuzzification	11

2.3.3 Conceptual Component In Fuzzy	11
2.3.4 Fuzzy Rules	13
2.4 Conclusion	15
CHAPTER 3: PROJECT METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	17
3.1 Overview Framework	17
3.2 Research Framework	18
3.2.1 Information Gathering	21
3.2.2 Data Collection	22
3.2.3 System Design	24
3.2.4 Implementation And Testing	28
3.2.4.1 Software Requirement	28
3.2.4.2 Database	28
3.2.4.3 Hardware Requirement	28
3.2.5 Result Analysis	29
3.2.5.1 Functional Testing	29
3.2.5.2 Evaluation	30
3.3 Research Planning	30
3.4 Conclusion	31
CHAPTER 4: PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION	
4.0 Introduction	32
4.1 Development Of Fuzzy Logic	33
4.1.1 Identify Criteria Of Factors And Membership Function	34
4.1.2 Construct Fuzzy Logic	35
4.1.2.1 Construct Fuzzy Rules	35
4.1.2.2 Perform Fuzzification	35